PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---|---|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name Execution | | | Execution Date | | |
| Boehringer Mannheim Corporation 12/11/1998 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | Roche Diagnostic | nostics Corporation | | | |
| Street Address: | 9115 Hague Road | | | | |
| City: | Indianapolis | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 46250 | 46250 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | 625 | 4736 | 36 | | |
| Patent Number: 6254736 95 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 52 | | | | | |
| Fax Number:3175212883Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:317-521-7503Email:karla.dirks@roche.comCorrespondent Name:Justin L. SageAddress Line 1:9115 Hague RoadAddress Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250 | | | | | |
| | | INDIANA 46250 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | Indianapolis, | INDIANA 46250 19032 US1-DC | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | Indianapolis, | | | | |
| | Indianapolis, F NUMBER: ER: e - BMC to RDC#pa e - BMC to RDC#pa e - BMC to RDC#pa e - BMC to RDC#pa | 19032 US1-DC Justin L. Sage ge1.tif ge2.tif ge4.tif | ΡΔΤΕΝΤ | | |

8-706 - 8

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC. 1988110792 INTO BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION (effective December 31, 1998) 198706 - 88.

In accordance with the requirements of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, the undersigned corporations, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

ARTICLE I - SURVIVING CORPORATION

Section 1: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION and such name has been changed (from Boehringer Mannheim Corporation) as a result of the merger.

Section 2: The surviving corporation is a domestic corporation existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, incorporated on June 25, 1987.

ARTICLE II - MERGING CORPORATION

The name, state of incorporation and date of qualification to do business in Indiana of the merging corporation is as follows:

Name: State of Incorporation: Date of Qualification in Indiana: Roche Diagnostic Systems, Inc. New Jersey November 23, 1988

ARTICLE III - PLAN OF MERGER

The Plan of merger, containing such information as required by Section 23-1-40-1-(b) of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ADOPTION AND VOTE

1. Action by Surviving Corporation. The outstanding capital stock of the surviving corporation consists of 1,000 shares, all designated Common Stock and entitled to vote on the merger; all votes entitled to be cast were voted by written consent, dated December 11, 1998, in favor of the merger.

2. Action by Merging Corporation. The outstanding capital stock of the merging corporation consists of 100 shares, all designated Common Stock and entitled to vote on the merger; all votes entitled to be cast were voted by written consent, dated December 11, 1998, in favor of the merger.

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0965

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the President of Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true this 11th day of December, 1998.

Dennert O. Ware President

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0966

-2-

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER dated December 11, 1998 between Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("BMC"), and Roche Diagnostic Systems, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("RDS").

WIINESSETH:

WHEREAS, BMC is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana; and

WHEREAS, RDS is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of both BMC and RDS deem it advisable and in the best interests of their respective corporations that RDS be merged with and into BMC; now, therefore, it is agreed that

1. At the Effective Time (as that term is hereinafter defined), and upon the terms and conditions set forth in Section 3 below, RDS shall be merged with and into BMC, with BMC as the surviving corporation in such merger (the "Surviving Corporation").

2. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof are as follows:

| Corporation | Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding | Shares entitled to vote |
|-------------|--|----------------------------|
| RDS | Common Stock, 100 shares \$1.00 par value | 100 shares |
| BMC | Common Stock, 1,000 shares, no par value | 1,000 shares |

3. The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

A. Share Cancellation. In view of the fact that a single shareholder owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of BMC and RDS, at the Effective Time each share of the Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of RDS issued and outstanding immediately prior to

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0967 the Effective Time shall be automatically canceled and certificates for such shares shall be surrendered and canceled.

B. Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws. The Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of BMC shall continue as the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read; "The name of the Corporation is Roche Diagnostics Corporation."

C. Shares of Surviving Corporation. Each share of the Common Stock, no par value, of BMC issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue unchanged as one share of the stock of the Surviving Corporation, without the issuance or exchange of new shares or share certificates.

D. Assets; Liabilities. At the Effective Time, all the property, real and personal, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, purposes, franchises, patents, licenses, trademarks, registrations, causes of action, and every other asset of BMC and RDS shall be transferred to, vest in and devolve upon the Surviving Corporation, without further act or deed, and every interest of BMC and RDS shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were of BMC and RDS, respectively. The Surviving Corporation shall assume and be liable for all liabilities, obligations, and penalties of BMC and RDS.

E. Directors and Officers. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall continue unchanged at and after the Effective Time.

F. Abandonment. Notwithstanding the approval and adoption of this Plan and Agreement of Merger by the sole stockholder of either or both BMC and RDS, this Agreement of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the Effective Time by the Board of Directors of either BMC or RDS.

4. Effective Time. The merger of RDS into BMC shall be effective on December 31, 1998, and for accounting purposes shall be deemed to have occurred as of 11:59 p.m. on such date (the "Effective Time").

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Dennert O. Ware</u> Name: Dennert O. Ware Title: President

ROCHE DLAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Vincent P. Mihalik</u>.

Name: Vincent P. Mihalik Title: Executive Vice President

> مربع شماری مربق به

PATENT REEL: 030003 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 03/14/2013

÷